# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM339676

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NutraPro, Inc.		04/21/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JEC Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	22655 Centennial Road	
City:	Gretna	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68028	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3683185	FORMULA 707 GASTRO ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	3735192	FORMULA 707 HOOF ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	3892403	FORMULA 707 CALMING ESSENTIALS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4024745393

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-474-6900

Email: trademark@clinewilliams.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mary Ann Novak Address Line 1: 233 S. 13th Street

**Suite 1900** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19770.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Ann Novak
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ann Novak/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015
	<u> </u>

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0922 source=Assignment of Trademarks\_NP to JEC\_4 21 15#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0923

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NutraPro, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), does hereby assign to JEC Acquisition Corp., a Colorado corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), all goodwill, right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark	Status	Registration No.
FORMULA 707 GASTRO ESSENTIALS	Registered	3,683,185
FORMULA 707 HOOF ESSENTIALS	Registered	3,735,192
FORMULA 707 CALMING ESSENTIALS	Registered	3,892,403

This assignment is made to Assignee as the result of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 10, 2014.

Assignor hereby agrees that it will execute any further documents and do any and all other lawful acts required for assigning it rights in and to the trademarks and will cooperate with Assignee in enforcing the rights in and to trademarks, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assignor or other legal representatives.

Dated as of the 21 day of Are 2015.

NutraPro, Inc., a Colorado

corporation

By:

Annette Shaver, Shareholder

4850-2290-1027, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0924

**RECORDED: 04/29/2015**